State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

Cost Year 2017

Name of Facility (as licensed)

Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential Care Home

Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)
752 Park Avenue, Bridgeport, CT 06604

Type of Facility

Chronic and Convalescent
O Nursing Home only

Rest Home with Nursing
O Supervision only

M Residential Care Home

(CCNH) (RHNS)
Report for Year Beginning Report for Year Ending
10/1/2016 9/30/2017
License Numbers: CCNH RHNS Residential Care Home Medicare Provider
1860
Medicaid Provider Numbers: CCNH RHNS ICF-1ID
For Department Use Only
Sequence Number | Signed and Date Sequence Number . . .
Assigned Notarized Received Assigned Signed and Notarized | Date Received




Table of Contents

General Information - Administrator's/Owner's Certification 1
General Information and Questionnaire - Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment 1A
General Information and Questionnaire - Type of Facility - Organization Structure 2
General Information and Questionnaire - Partners/Members 3
General Information and Questionnaire - Corporate Owners 3A
General Information and Questionnaire - Individual Proprietorship 3B
General Information and Questionnaire - Related Parties 4
General Information and Questionnaire - Basis for Allocation of Costs 5
General Information and Questionnaire - Leases 6
General Information and Questionnaire - Accounting Basis 7
Schedule of Resident Statistics 8
Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd) 9
A. Report of Expenditures - Salaries & Wages 10
Schedule Al - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, Assistant
Administrators and Other Relatives 11
Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, Assistant
Administrators and Other Relatives (Cont'd) 12
B. Report of Expenditures - Professional Fees 13
Report of Expenditures - Schedule B-1 - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee
for Service Basis 14
C. Expenditures Other than Salaries - Administrative and General 15
C. Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Administrative and General 16
Schedule C-1 - Management Services 17
C. Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Dietary 18
C. Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Laundry 19
C. Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care 20
Report of Expenditures - Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract 21
C. Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Maintenance and Property 22
Depreciation Schedule 23
Amortization Schedule 24
C. Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Property Questionnaire 25
C. Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Interest 26
C. Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Interest and Insurance 27
D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures 28
D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (Cont'd) 29
F. Statement of Revenue 30
G. Balance Sheet 31
G. Balance Sheet (Cont'd) 32
G. Balance Sheet (Cont'd) 33
G. Balance Sheet (Cont'd) 34
G. Balance Sheet (Cont'd) - Reserves and Net Worth 35
H. Changes in Total Net Worth 36
I.  Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification 37




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-1 Rev.9/2002

General Information

Name of Facility (as licensed) License No, Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Resid 1860 9/30/2017 L] 37

FEDERAL LAW.

instructions.

request,

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR F ALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR

Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City
Residential Care Home [facility name), for the cost repart period beginning October 1, 2016 and ending
September 30, 2017, and that 1o the best of my knowledge and belief, it js a true, correct, and complete
statement prepared from the books and records of the provider(s) in accordance with applicable

T hereby certify that I have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires,
Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related

(1) Subject to desk audit review

}S’Tg@ed (Administrato

Date Signed {Owner) // Date

s 3}?’9‘(@ (/auQ,Q/:’ 23‘1%’/) ol it UL 2% 20 ¥

e

Prigted Name {Administrator)
Tessica Ciullo

Printed Name (Owner)
Matthew T. Martland

Subscribed ﬂ Sw&rg 5 State of Date Sigr;gd (Notary Public) Comm. Expires
to before mé; Ya D 4 cg A I Te Oy Y -2
[ ?\ -: \}w\\ U L '''' 1 A f% - l‘“é/j{f‘f “"“% 7 / 3 / / 0’2&

Address of Notary Public

A West Moo SE \okesburng | 1 067102

(Notary Seal)

GINA DALMEIDA
Notary Pubslic
Connecticut

My Commission Expires Jui 31, 2022




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1A Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services
55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page of
1A 37
Name of Facility |Period Covered: From To
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential Care Home 10/1/2016| 9/30/2017
Address of Facility
752 Park Avenue, Bridgeport, CT 06604
Report Prepared By Phone Number Date
Marcum LLP 203-781-9600 12/4/2017
Residentia
| Care
Item Total CCNH RHNS Home
1. Dietary wages paid $
2. Laundry wages paid $
3. Housekeeping wages paid $
4. Nursing wages paid $
5.  All other wages paid $
6. Total Wages Paid $
7. Total salaries paid $
8. Total Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) §$

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate.

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Type of Facility - Organization Structure

Phone No. of Facility [Report for Year Ended| Page of
(203) 362-1000 9/30/2017 2 37
Name of Facility (as shown on license) Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip)
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential C{752 Park Avenue, Bridgeport, CT 06604
CCNH RHNS Residential Care Home Medicare Provider No.
License Numbers: 1860
Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))
Chronic and Convalescent Rest Home with Nursing

Nursing Home only (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS) B Residential Care Home

Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)
O Proprietorship O LLC © Partnership O ProfitCorp. O Non-Profit Corp. O Government O Trust

Date Opened Date Closed
If this facility opened or closed during report year provide:

Has there been any change in ownership
or operation during this report year? © Yes O No If "Yes," explain fully.

Buyout of John Hancock Realty Advisors, which was a limited Partner. Martland Management, Inc now owns 80% and Elton
Management, Inc. owns 20%.

Administrator

Name of Administrator Nursing Home

Jessica Ciullo Administrator's N/A
License No.:

Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or part time) of this facility.

Name License No.:




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name of Facility

Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Resid

License No.
1860(9/30/2017

Report for Year Ended Page  of

3 | 37

Legal Name of Partnership/LLC

Business Address

State(s) and/or Town(s) in
Which Registered

Residential Care Home

Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City

752 Park Avenue,
Bridgeport, CT 06604

Connecticut / Bridgeport

06702

Name of Partners/Members Business Address Title % Owned
Martland Management, Inc. {30 West Main Street, Waterbury, CT  |General Partner 0.01
06702
Elton Management, Inc. 30 West Main Street, Waterbury, CT |Limited Partner 0.198
06702
Martland Management, Inc. |30 West Main Street, Waterbury, CT  [Limited Partner 0.792




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3A Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page  of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park ( 1860 9/30/2017 3A I 37
If this facility is owned or operated as a corporation, provide the following information:

Legal Name of Corporation Business Address State(s) in Which Incorporated
Not Applicable

. . . No. Shares

Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title Held by Each

Not Applicable

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least
10% of Shares

Not Applicable




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page  of

Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City R4 1860 9/30/2017 3B | 37

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual proprietorship, provide the following information:
Owner(s) of Facility

Not Applicable




*saned pojB[oI-UOU WOIJ PIAISIAI SNUIARI JO Junowe 95e1us01od oU) OPIACI] 44
*ATBSSOO0U J1 S)O9US [EUONIPPR 9S[) 4

@) @)
O O
@) @)
O ®)
0] @)
995°L 995°L EIN PUIT/ 91 ‘8d uonNqLISI(T 33,] AJLIOLIJ PIAIS0RY o) ® LT1T0 VA ‘uo1sog 1§ uopusre|) SI0SIAPY
00T ‘111 Xog Od ‘99e[d Jo0oueH A)[eay Yd00UeH Uyof
000°T1 000°5T1 youIT/ ¥€ 3d 39,] Juawdo]2A3(] J0J PapuXY NPaI) ® o) T0L90 1D| U WSWATRUBA PUBJHEBIA
‘AImqgIare gy 19211 UIBIA 1SOM 0€
VIN VIN VIN Iouyred [essudn Juideuey 1019311 0o ® 0990 PUBNRIA "I MoUYNeN
LD ‘Wodedpug ‘anusAy jred zg/
SSI'SL SSI'SL TINAUIT/91 84  Surdoapjoog pue SadIAIRS JUSWSTRURIA o T0L90 LD "ou] JUAWAZRURIA UOHH
© ‘AIngIajep\ 1994 UIRIA 1SOM 0€
Aed poteroy pauoday | #oury/ # ased papiaoid «x% | ON | sox SSaIppVY Auedwo)) J0 [enpIAIPU]
9y} 03 150)) [enJOY 150D odoy Tenuuy ur SAOIAINS/SPo0D) JO uondLIosa(] saned paie[oy-uoN ssaursng Pate[ay JO JweN
papn[ouf aJe s1s0)) 0] SIIIAIRG/SPOODH)
AISY A SeoIpu] SOPIAOI{ OS[Y

:uoIjRWIOJUI SUIMO[[0] 3y} ap1aoid ‘So A, I]

LAIN[1OB] SIY) JO S[BIDIJO JO ‘s101812d0 ‘SI9UMO U} JO AUB 0) UOIRIOOSSE

ON O S @ SSaUISN] J0 ‘{OJIU0D “dIYSISUMO THOWIOD ‘UONRId0SSE AJIwe] Y3noly) pajefdr
‘Kn108] sip 03 spuny Jo Surueo] oyl Jo Aadoad Jo jewar oyy Surpnpour

‘s001AI0S 10 spoo3 ap1aoid yorym satueduwiod J0 STRNPIAIPUL AUR 21y

1odar ay Jo 11 93ed uo uoreuLIoful A} 919[dwod
pue ssaIppy/oweN ay} apiaord ‘so &, 1

ON O 9L ® {UONIBI00SSE ssaulsng Jo AJrwey ‘diysisumo qonuod o) AJIqe ‘a3eriewt
y3noay) patejas Aiqroey oY1 woly uonesuaduwios SulA19991 S[ENpPIAIPUL AU a1y

LE _ 14 L10T/0t/6 0981 ppIsaY K1) Sied Y B/q/p "oU[ JUSWSSEURIN PUBLIEN
Jo a3eq papuy Jea & JoJ uoday *ON 9SUd2I'] Aoey Jo sweN
xSonIed pajedy

ddreuuonsand) pue UOHBULIOJU] [BIIUIT)

§00Z/01 Ay +-dSD
AIde 31e) W ]-3uor Jo y10day [enuuy
INOIO3UUOY) JO 3JEIS




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-5 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park Ci 1860 9/30/2017 5 | 37

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs
must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:

Item Method of Allocation

Dietary Number of meals served to residents

Laundry Number of pounds processed

Housekeeping Number of square feet serviced
Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH

Nursing employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),
Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and
Attendants

Direct Resident Care Consultants Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH
specialist (See listing page 13)

Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet

Property costs (depreciation) Square feet

Employee health and welfare Gross salaries

Management services Appropriate cost center involved

All other General Administrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs

The preparer of this report must answer the following questions applicable to the cost information provided.

1. In the preparation of this Report, were all If "No," explain fully why such allocation was
. ® Yes O No
costs allocated as required? not made.

Not Applicable

2. Explain the allocation of related company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data.

Not Applicable

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers?
(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Services, Adult Day Care Services, etc.)

O Yes ® No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was
not made.

Not Applicable
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a T] 1860 9/30/2017 7 | 37

The records of this facility for the period covered by this report were maintained on the following basis:

® Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash

Is the accounting basis for this
period the same as for the ® Yes If "No," explain.
previous period? O No

Independent Accounting Firm

Name of Accounting Firm Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)
1  Lenkowski, Lonergan & Co., P.C. 1570 Straits Turnpike, Suite 2D, Middlebury, CT 06762
2 Marcum LLP 555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT
3
4
Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully )
1 Preparation of 9/30 work papers, trial balance, 12/31 financial statement and tax returns $ 22,300
2 Annual Cost Report Preparation $ 3,605
3 $
4 $
Charge for Services Provided
$ 25,905
Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.
® Yes O No |Page 15 / Line 1d
Legal Services Information
Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney Telephone Number
1  Duffy & Fasano (203) 405-3100
2
3
4
5
Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code )
1 1626 Straits Turnlike, Suite 307, Middlebury, CT 06762
2
3
4
5
Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully)
1 None in current year $
2 $
3 $
4 $
5 $
Charge for Services Provided
$

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

Not Applicabl
O Yes ® No O APPcabie
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park C 1860 9/30/2017 9 37
4. Were there any changes in the certified bed capacity during the report year? O Yes ®© No
If "YES", provide the following information:
Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity After Change
Residential
Date of |CCNH|RHNS| Care Home Lost Gained
Change Residential
(1) 2) 3) nl @ SIIHOREIY) CCNH | RHNS | Care Home Reason for Change

RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change.

5. If there was any change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above)

provide the number of

Change in Resident Days
1st change

CCNH

RHNS

Residential Care Home

2nd change

3rd change

4th change

6. Number of Residents and Rates on September 30 of Cost Year

Medicare Medicaid

Self-Pay

Other State Assisted

Item CCNH CCNH RHNS

CCNH

RHNS

Residential
Care Home

R.C.H.

ICF-MR

No. of Residents

Per Diem Rate

a. One bed rm.

1

45

b. Two bed rms.

¢. Three or more
bed rms.

7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B

TOTAL

CCNH

RHNS

Residential
Care Home

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)
1. Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments

C. Other

D. Total Physical Therapy Treatments

8. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)
1. Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments

C. Other

D. Total Speech Therapy Treatments

9. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)
1. Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments

C. Other

D. Total Occupational Therapy Treatments




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-10 Rev. 9/2002

Report of Expenditures - Salaries & Wages

Name of Facility

Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential

License No.
1860

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2017

Page
10

of
37

Item

Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation?

Yes

(0]

Total Cost and Hours

A. Salaries and Wages*
1. Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec. I
of Schedule A1)

2. Administrator(s) (Complete also Sec. 111
of Schedule Al)

of Schedule Al)

3. Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. IV

4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone
operator, clerks, receptionists, etc.)

wn

. Dietary Service
a. Head Dietitian

Residential
Care Home

b. Food Service Supervisor

c. Dietary Workers

6. Housekeeping Service
a. Head Housekeeper

142,496

9,588

b. Other Housekeeping Workers

7. Repairs & Maintenance Services
a. Engineer or Chief of Maintenance

b. Other Maintenance Workers

8. Laundry Service
a. Supervisor

b. Other Laundry Workers

3,409

9. Barber and Beautician Services

10. Protective Services

11. Accounting Services
a. Head Accountant

b. Other Accountants

12. Professional Care of Residents

a. Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses

b. RN
1. Direct Care

2. Administrative**

c. LPN
1. Direct Care

2. Administrative**

Aides and Attendants

144,347

9,245

Physical Therapists

Speech Therapists

Occupational Therapists

Recreation Workers

e =] e

Physicians
1. Medical Director

25,327

1,093

2. Utilization Review

3. Resident Care***

4. Other (Specify)

Dentists

Pharmacists

Podiatrists

. Social Workers/Case Management

Marketing

el=le|-|=F

Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

A-13. Total Salary Expenditures

670,728

40,762

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.
** Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and

Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.

*** This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.




Attachment Page 10/13
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002

B. Report of Expenditures - Professional Fees

Name of Facility
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Res

Item

*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee
for service basis in lieu of salary
(For all such services complete Schedule B1)
1. Dietitian

License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
1860 9/30/2017 13 | 37
Total Cost and Hours
Residential
CCNH Hours RHNS Hours |Care Home| Hours

Dentist

Pharmacist

Podiatrist
Physical Therapy
a. Resident Care

el bl Bead I

b. Other

6. Social Worker

~

Recreation Worker
8. Physicians
a. Medical Director (entire facility)
b. Utilization Review
(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meeting

¢. Resident Care**

d. Administrative Services facility
1. Infection Control Committee
(Quarterly meetings)

2. Pharmaceutical Committee
(Quarterly meetings)

3. Staff Development Committee
(Once annually)

e. Other (Specify)

9. Speech Therapist
a. Resident Care

b. Other
10. Occupational Therapist
a. Resident Care

b. Other
11. Nurses and aides and attendants
a. RN

1. Direct Care

2. Administrative***
b. LPN
1. Direct Care

2. Administrative***

c. Aides
d. Other
12. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

B-13 Total Fees Paid in Lieu of Salaries

* Do not include in this section management consultants or services which must be reported on Page 16 item M-12 and supported by required information, Page 17.

** This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other private pay residents must

be removed on Page 28.

*%* Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nurse. Such

costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

Report of Expenditures
Schedule B1 - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Resider] 1860 9/30/2017 14 | 37
Related** to Owners,
Name & Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service Operators, Officers Explanation of Relationship
Yes No

Not Applicable

©)

clo|lo|lojofO0OfOflOj]O]O|]O|]O|]O|]O|]O|]O|O|OIO|O|O|O

c|o|lOo|l]O}jO|O|O|]O|]O]J]O]J]O|O]j]O|]O|O|O|O|O|O]|]O]|O

* Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev. 10/2005

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City | 1860 9/30/2017 15 | 37
Residential
Item | Care Home

1. Administrative and General

a.

Employee Health & Welfare Benefits
Workmen's Compensation

Disability Insurance

Unemployment Insurance

Social Security (F.1.C.A.)

Health Insurance

AlA|Aln|n

Sl Nl Fall Bl Kl o

Life Insurance (employees only)
(not-owners and not-operators)

&5

7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory)
(not-owners and not-operators)

8. Uniform Allowance

9. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and
Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and
Operators (Discriminatory)*

Bad Debts*

Accounting and Auditing

25,905

25,905

Legal (Services should be fully described on Page 7)

o [a]e

Insurance on Lives of Owners and
Operators (Specify )*

AlAa|a s

Office Supplies

gl A

Telephone and Cellular Phones
1. Telephone & Pagers

2. Cellular Phones

Appraisal (Specify purpose and
attach copy )*

[

Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax)

Other Taxes (Not related to property - See Page 22)
1. Income*

2. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

3. Resident Day User Fee

Subtotal

177,728

177,728

* Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.

(Carry Subtotals forward to next page)




**%* DO NOT Include Holiday Parties / Awards / Gifts to Staff

Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential Care Home Attachment Page 15
9/30/2017

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

Residential

Description CCNH RHNS Care Home

Schedule of Other Taxes

Residential

Description CCNH RHNS Care Home




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-16 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended| Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Resig 1860 9/30/2017 16 37
Residential
Item Total CCNH RHNS |Care Home
Subtotals Brought Forward:

l. Travel and Entertainment
Resident Travel and Entertainment

177,728

177,728

Holiday Parties for Staff

Gifts to Staff and Residents

1,200

1,200

Employee Travel

Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions

Automobile Expense (not purchase or depreciation)

717

717

il Al Rl Pl ad L o

Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

LA ||| || s

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses
1. Advertising Help Wanted (all such expenses )

2. Advertising Telephone Directory (all such expenses )***

1,404

1,404

3. Advertising Other (Specify y***
See Attached Schedule

4. Fund-Raising***

wn

Medical Records

6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied
directly and not by contract or fee for service)***

7. Postage
* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional
Associations (Specify )
See Attached Schedule

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce & Other Non-Allowable Org ***

9. Subscriptions

10. Contributions***
See Attached Schedule

11. Services Provided by Contract (Specify and Complete
Schedule C-2, Page 21 for each firm or individual)

12. Administrative Management Services**

13. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

C-14 Total Administrative & General Expenditures

275.053

275,053

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.

** Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.
*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.




Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential Care Home Attachment Page 16
9/30/2017

Schedule of Other Travel and Entertainment

Residential
Description CCNH RHNS Care Home

| Total Dther Travel and Entertainment

Schedule of Other Advertising

Residential
Care Home

Description

Schedule of Dues

Residential
Care Home

Description CCNH RHNS

Schedule of Contributions

Residential
Care Home

Description CCNH RHNS

Schedule of Other Administrative and General

Residential
Description ] CCNH RHNS Care Home

[ Total Other Administrative and General




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-17 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-1 - Management Services*

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Pay 1860 9/30/2017 17 | 37
Cost of Indicate Where Costs
Name & Address of Individual or Management | Full Description of Mgmt. Service | are Included in Annual
Company Supplying Service Service Provided Report Page #/Line #
Elton Management, Inc., 30 West Main 75,155 |Lender and Limited Partner / Page 16 Line M12
Street, Waterbury, CT 06702 Approved Management fee for the

overseeing of operations of the
Facility, bookkeeping services and
tax credit compliance services

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company
charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-18 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on Page 5)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Resid¢ 1860 9/30/2017 18 | 37
Residential Care
Item Total CCNH RHNS Home
> Dietary rrr : T
a. In-House Preparation & Service _
1. Raw Food $ 93,084 93,084

2. Non-Food Supplies

3.  Other (Specify)

b. Purchased Services (by contract other
than through Management Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)

¢. Management Services**

d. Other (Specify)

s 95044 |

2E. Total Dietary Expenditures (2a+b +c +d)
Residential Care
2F. Dietary Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS Home
G. Resident Meals:lTotal no. of meals served per day:*
H. Is cost of employee meals included in2E? O Yes ® No
I.  Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes ® No If yes, specify

amt.

J. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Is cost of meals provided to persons other

If yes, specify

K. than employees or residents (i.e., Board O Yes ® No ¢
Members, Guests) included in 2E? cost.
L. Is any revenue collected from these people? O Yes ® No If yes, specify

amt.

M. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g.,
snacks at monthly staff meetings, board

If yes, specify

N. meetings) provided to employees included O Yes © No cost.
in 2E?
0. Is any revenue collected from employees? O Yes ® No If yes, specify

amt.

P. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks.
** Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-19 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended | Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Resider] 1860 9/30/2017 19 | 37
Residential Care
Item Total CCNH RHNS Home
3. Laundry
a. In-House Processing* Lbs.
1. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies,
gowns and other resident care items Amt. $
washed, ironed, and/or processed.***
2. Employee items including uniforms, Lbs.
gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or
*k ¥k
processed. Amt. $
3. Personal clothing of residents Lbs.
washed, ironed, and/or processed.*** Amt. $
4. Repair and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs.
Amt. § 1,737 1,737
b. Purchased Services (by contract other
than through Management Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)
c. Management Services**
d. Other (Specify)
Laundry Supplies
3E. Total Laundry Expenditures (3a+b+c+d)
3F. Laundry Questionnaire
) ) If yes,
f)
G. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3E? O Yes ® No specify cost.
H. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes ® No it yes,
specify amt.
I.  Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)
Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other If yes,
than employees or residents included in 3E? O Yes ® No specify cost.
K. Did you receive revenue from these people? O Yes ® No Ifye.s :
specify amt.
L. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Do not include salaries from page 10 as part of dollar values recorded in 1, 2, 3, and 4.
All allocations should add to total recorded in 3E.
** Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.
**+* Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities.




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-20 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care

Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page S)

Name of Facility License No. |[Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park Citj 1860 9/30/2017 20 37
Residential
Item Total CCNH RHNS | Care Home
4. Housekeeping Sq. Ft. Serviced
a. In-House Care by Personnel
1. Supplies - Cleaning (Mops, Amt. $ 14,097 14,097
pails, brooms, etc.)
b. Purchased Services (by contract other | Sq. Ft. Serviced
than through Management Services) | by Personnel
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Amt, $
Page 21)
c. Management Services*
d. Other (Specify)

4E. Total Housekeeping Expenditures (4a+b+c +d)

5. Resident Care (Supplies)**

a.

Prescription Drugs***
1. Own Pharmacy

2. Purchased from

Medicine Cabinet Drugs

Medical and Therapeutic Supplies

Ambulance/Limousine***

o|elo |

Oxygen
1. For Emergency Use

2. Other**#

X-rays and Related Radiological
Procedures***

Dental (Not dentists who should be included under
salaries or fees)

Laboratory***

Recreation

Other (Specify)****
See Attached Schedule

5K. Total Resident Care Expenditures (5a - 5j)

* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.
** Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page 10.

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Report.
**4% JCFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs.




Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential Care Home Attachment Page 20
9/30/2017

Schedule of Other Resident Care

Residential
Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-22 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Property

Name of Facility License No.  |Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park Ci 1860 9/30/2017 22 | 37
Residential Care
Item Total CCNH RHNS Home
6. Maintenance & Operation of Plant
a. Repairs & Maintenance $ 15,697 15,697
b. Heat $ 14,782 14,782
c. Light & Power $ 65,422 65,422
d. Water $ 10,014 10,014
e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail on page 6) $
f. Other (itemize) $ 28,489 28,489
See Attached Schedule . o
6g. Total Maint. & Operating Expense (6a - 61) $ 134,404 134,404
7. Depreciation (complete schedule page 23%*)
a. Land Improvements $
b. Building & Building Improvements $ 236,555 236,555
c. Non-Movable Equipment $
d. Movable Equipment $ 3,355 3,355
*7e. Total Depreciation Costs (7Ta+b +c +d) $ 239,910 239,910
8. Amortization (Complete att. Schedule Page 24*)
a. Organization Expense $
b. Mortgage Expense $ 5,142 5,142
c. Leasehold Improvements $
d. Other (Specify) $
*8¢. Total Amortization Costs (8a+b+c +d) $ 5,142 5,142
9. Rental payments on leased real property less
real estate taxes included in item 10b $
10. Property Taxes
a. Real estate taxes paid by owner $ 83,108 83,108
b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $
c. Personal property taxes $ 3,234 3,234
11. Total Property Expenses (7¢e + 8¢ + 9 + 10) $ 331,394 331,394

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24.




Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential Care Home Attachment Page 22
9/30/2017

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Residential
Description ‘ CCNH RHNS Care Home




016°6€C uoyppasdoq 1oL  H
353 re10qng “¢-a
L¥S s183k ¢ 1S €ELT €ELT (smpayds yoee)
poused 110das siyp) Sunp pasimboy o
(s1npayos yoene) sjesodsiq ‘q
808°C snoLeA TS| L9681 082°961 087°961 TA|  TRA ponad piodor sty o3 soud pannboy e
juswidinbyg ajqeaoc|y ‘g
P
0
9
SnoLe A S| L00°12 L001Z LOOTT €00C|¥ X oxsy AA3D) €007 "B
(a[o1Yy24A yoeo JO Jeak pue
[opow ‘owreu £J103dQ) SO[OIYIA JOI0 |
ymwdinbyg aqesoly
sfeIo], Jeax siyy 10y [ ey |uonemalda( | suonered( sieax | parerssideq anfeA pue] T3 | wuow [ ON | SOX
uonersaida | [nyosn) | Sunndwo) | yo BuruuiSog ag 01150D) a3ealeg | Jo aarsnpoxg
JO POYIdIN 0} ﬁoﬁmmowunoﬂ SS9 180D uonismboy Jpaurejureur
parenunddy [eaLIoISTH Joard yooq3o|
ageoqw B ST
1e10qng "y-D
(arnpayos yoene) poriad uodar siy) Suunp painboy ‘¢
(ornpayos yoene) sjesodsiq g
potiad y10da1 siy 03 Jouid paninboy |
jwwrdinby djqeAojy-uoN D
$$S°9€T [2101qnS "t~
£90°C STIOLIEA 18 8€8°LE 8€8°LE (smpayps yoeye) potrad 1oday siyy Burnp pasnboy ¢
(srnpayos yoeye) spesodsiq ‘g
6V PET SNOLEA TS| €esisrv'e 616°706°9 6167069 powad podar sty 03 Joud pannboy
spududAsosdur] Suipjing pue Suipping ‘g
[e10qng "p-v
(o[npayos yoene) pordd wodar siy) unmp painboy ‘¢
(ampayos yoeye) sjesodsiq g
potsed y10da1 sty 03 Jouid paninboy |
spuourdroxdw] pue| Yy
s[elo ], Jeax syl 10y | oy |uonersarda(y | suoneradp sJesx | pajeroardagg aneA pue wdy A)aadoag
voneraida | yosn | Sunndwo) Jo Sutum3og ag 03 3150) o3eareg | Jo oarsnjoxy
Jopoyioy | o1 uopeardaq $S9T 150D
PRlENWNOOY [eoLIoISTH
LE €C L102/0¢/6 0981 LLOH 212D [ENUIPISTY AN e dY, 2/q/p "OU] JUSWATRUBIA PUB[MIEIA
Jo a3eq papuy Jea A Joj podoy ‘ON 95Ud91'] Aoe. Jo sweN

dmpayds uonendadaq

9007/01 "A%Yd £2-dSD
LAneg dae) wad I -8uo Jo yodoy enuuy
INO1IOUUOY) JO IBIS




Attachment Page 23
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential Care Home
9/30/2017
Schedule of Land Improvements Acquired during this report period
Useful
Acqulsltlon Date Description of Item Cost Life Depreciation

*Ties to Page 23, Line A3
**Ties to Page 23, Line A2

Schedule of Building Improvements Acquired during this report period
Useful

Acquisition Date Description of Item Cost Life Depreciation

*Tles to Page 23, Line B3
**Ties to Page 23, Line B2

Schedule of Non-Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period

Useful
Acquisition Date Description_of Item Cost Life Depreciation
Addition.

1 deletions for Non-Movable Equipment
*Ties to Page 23, Line C3
**Tijes to Page 23, Line C2

Attachment Pages 23 24




Attachment Pages 23 24

Schedule of Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period
Useful
Acquisition Date Description of Item Cost Life Depreciation

Addition;

deletions for Mavable Equipm

*Ties to Page 23, Line D2¢
**Tijes to Page 23, Line D2b

Schedule of Leasehold Improv: ts Acquired during this report period

Useful
Acquisition Date Description of Item Cost Life Depreciation
Additions:

*Ties to Page 24, Line C3
**Tijes to Page 24, Line C2
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-25 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The 1860 9/30/2017 25 | 37
11. Property Questionnaire
Part A
Is the property either owned by the Facility O Yes O No If "Yes," complete Part B.
or leased from a Related Party?* If "No," complete Part C.

*If any owner or operator of this facility is related by family, marriage, ownership, ability to control or
business association to any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered
a related party transaction.

Description
Date Land Purchased
Date Structure Completed
If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase
Date of Initial Licensure
Total Licensed Bed Capacity
Square Footage
Acquisition Cost
a. Land . _
b. Building 174f . .

Part B - Owner and Related Parties ' 4th Moag

1. Financing

il Rt Ead bl e fan

a. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

b. Date Mortgage Obtained 02/02/03
c. Interest Rate for the Cost Year 7.21%
d. Term of Mortgage (number of years) 18

e. Amount of Principal Borrowed 2,400,000

f. Principal balance outstanding as of 9/30/2017 1,818,040

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced
During Current Cost Year

g. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)
h. Date of Refinancing

i. New Interest Rate
j.
k.
1

Term of Mortgage (number of years)
Amount of Principal Borrowed
Principal Outstanding on Note Paid-Off
Part C - Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only
Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease | Term of Lease] Annual Amount of Lease

Note: Be sure required copies of leases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item 10b.




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-26 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest

Name of Facility License No.
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a Thq 1860

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2017

Page
26

of
| 37

Item

Total

CCNH

RHNS

Residential Care

Home

12. Interest
A. Building, Land Improvement & Non-Movable
Equipment
1. First Mortgage

Name of Lender
Fannie Mae / Midland Loan Services, Inc.

Rate
721%

Address of Lender
PO Box 25965, Shawnee Mission, KS 66210

2. Second Mortgage

Name of Lender

Rate

Address of Lender

3. Third Mortgage

Name of Lender

Rate

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mortgage

Name of Lender

Rate

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

1. Original Loan Amount

134,624

Loan Origination Date

Interest Rate %

Bl Bl o

Term

5. CHEFA Interest Expense

134,624

12 B7. Total Building Interest Expense (Al - A4 + BS)

$

134,624

134,624

(Carry Subtotals forward to next page)




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a ' 1860 9/30/2017 27 | 37
Residential
Item Total CCNH RHNS Care Home
Subtotals Brought Forward: 134,624 134,624
12. C. Movable Equipment
1. Automotive Equipment $

A. Ttem

Rate

Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

2. Other (Specify )

A. Item

Rate

Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

B. Item

Rate

Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

12. C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest

Expense (C1 +2)

12. D. Other Interest Expense (Specify)

134,624

13. Total All Interest Expense (12B7 + 12C3 + 12D) $ 134,624
14. Insurance
a. Insurance on Property (buildings only) $ 38,625 38,625
b. Insurance on Automobiles $ 2,409 2,409

c. Insurance other than Property (as specified above)
1. Umbrella (Blanket Coverage )

2. Fire and Extended Coverage

3. Other (Specify)

14d. Total Insurance Expenditures (14a+b +c)

&

41,034

41,034 |

15. Total All Expenditures (A-13 thru C-14)

o5

1,714,234

1,714,234




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rev. 9/2002

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential Cal 1860 9/30/2017 28 | 37
Total

Item | Page|Line Amount of Residential Care

No. | No. | No. Item Description Decrease CCNH RHNS Home

Page 10 - Salaries and Wages "7 .

Outpatient Service Costs

$
2. Salaries not related to Resident Care $
3. Occupational Therapy $
4. Other - See attached Schedule $

Page 13 - Professional Fees

5. Resident Care Physicians ** $
6. Occupational Therapy $
7 Other - See attached Schedule

&

Administrative and General

8. Discriminatory Benefits
9. Bad Debts
10. Accounting & Legal
11. Telephone
12. Cellular Telephone
13. Life insurance premiums on the life
of Owners, Partners, Operators $
14. Gifts, flowers and coffee shops
15. Education expenditures to colleges or
universities for tuition and related costs
for owners and employees
16. Travel for purposes of attending
conferences or seminars outside the
continental U.S. Other out-of-state
travel in excess of one representative $
17. Automobile Expense (e.g. personal use) $
18.| 16 |m2 [Unallowable Advertising * $ 1,404 1,404
19. Income Tax / Corporate Business Tax $
20. Fund Raising / Contributions $
21.| 16 |m12 |Unallowable Management Fees $ 43,143 43,143
22, Barber and Beauty $
23, Other - See attached Schedule $ 56 7,566
Page 18 - Dietary Expenditures . .
24, Meals to employees, guests and others
who are not residents
Page 19 - Laundry Expenditures
25. Laundry services to employees, guests
and others who are not residents
Page 20 - Housekeeping Expenditures .
26. Housekeeping services to employees, guests
$

and others who are not residents

Subtotal (Items 1 - 26) $

52,113

52,113

* All except "Help Wanted".

(Carry Subtotal forward to next page )

**+ Physicians who provide services to Title 19 residents are required to bill the Department of Social Services directly for each individual resident.




Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential Care Home Attachment Page 28
9/30/2017

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Residential

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home

Total Other Salaries Adjustment

Schedule of Fees Adjustments

Residential

Page Ref Line Ref Care Home

Description CCNH RHNS

Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments

Residential
RHNS Care Home




Park City Residential Care Home
9/30/2017
Management Fee Disallowance Calculation

Note: Per agreement with the State of Connecticut, allowable management fees are inflated by 3% per
year. Therefore, the calculation below disallows management fees in excess of 3% which were
calculated as allowable in cost year 2016. **Per discussion with Mat Martland, this should have been
retro back to 2001, therefore the calculation below has been updated.

2016 Allowable Amount** $ 31,080
3% Percent Increase 932
2017 Allowable Amount $ 32,012
Amount Reported 75,155

Disallowance $ (43,143)




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-29 Rev. 10/2006

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended | Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential 1860 9/30/2017 29 | 37
Total
Item | Page| Line Amount of Residential Care
No. | No. | No. Item Description Decrease CCNH RHNS Home
Subtotals Brought Forward $ 52,113 52,113
Page 20 - Resident Care Supplies***

217. Prescription Drugs $
28. Ambulance/Limousine $
29. X-rays, etc $
30. Laboratory $
31. Medical Supplies $
32. Oxygen (non emergency) $
33. Occupational Therapy $
34. Other - See Attached Schedule $
Page 22 - Maintenance and Property
35. Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation
See Attached Schedule
36. Depreciation on Unallowable
Motor Vehicles
37. Unallowable Property and Real
Estate Taxes $
38. Rental of Building Space or Rooms $
39. Other - See Attached Schedule 3
Page 27 - Insurance

40.

Mortgage Insurance

41.

Property Insurance

Other - Miscellaneous

42. Research or Experimental Activities $
43, Radio and Television Revenue $
44, Vending Machine Revenue $
45, Purchase Discounts and Allowances $
46. Duplications of functions or services $
47. Expenditures made for the protection, '
enhancement or promotion of the
providers interest
48. Interest Income on Accounts Rec
49. Other (include personnel and other

costs unrelated to resident care) - See
Attached Schedule

Not For Profit Providers Only

50.

Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation
Unallowable Building Interest -
See Attached Schedule

51. Total Amount of Decrease (Items 1 - 50)

$
$

65,975

65,975

**+ [tems billed directly to Department of Social Services and/or Health Services in CT, or other states, Medicare, and private-pay residents. Identify

separately by category as indicated on Page 20.




Attachment Page 29Attachment Page 29

Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential Care Home
9/30/2017

Schedule of Other Ancillary Costs

Residential
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home

Schedule of Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

Residential
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home

Schedule of Other Property Adjustments

Residential
Care Home

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS




Schedule of Other Adjustments Attachment Page 29

Residential
Care Home

Residential
CCNH RHNS Care Home




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-30 Rev.10/2005

F. Statement of Revenue

Name of Facility ILicense No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Pai 1860 9/30/2017 30 | 37
Residential Care
Item

Total | CCNH | RHNS | Home

I. Resident Room, Board & Routine Care Revenue

1,544,814 1,544,814

1. a. Medicaid Residents (CT only) $
b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $
2. a. Medicaid (4l other states) $
b. Other States Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $
3. a. Medicare Residents (all inclusive) $
b. Medicare Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $
4, a. Private-Pay Residents and Other $
b. Private-Pay Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

II. Other Resident Revenue
1. a. Prescription Drugs - Medicare
b. Prescription Drugs - Medicare Contractual Allowance **
c. Prescription Drugs - Non-Medicare
. Prescription Drugs - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **
. Medical Supplies - Medicare

d
a
b. Medical Supplies - Medicare Contractual Allowance **

¢. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare

d. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **
a. Physical Therapy - Medicare

b. Physical Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance **

c. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare

d. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **
a

b

c

d

a

b

c

. Speech Therapy - Medicare

. Speech Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance **

. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare

. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **

. Occupational Therapy - Medicare

. Occupational Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance **

. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare
d. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **
6. a. Other (Specify) - Medicare
. Other (Specify) - Non-Medicare
IIL. Total Resident Revenue (Section I. thru Section I1.)
IV. Other Revenue*

o

Bl |A|B|AIA|A|A|A|A|A|A|R|A|R|(A|AISB|E|R | |A e

1,544,814 - 1,544,814

. Meals sold to guests, employees & others

. Rental of rooms to non-residents

1
2
3. Telephone

4. Rental of Television and Cable Services
5

6

7

. Interest Income (Specify) 163 163
. Private Duty Nurses' Fees
. Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift shops
8. Other (Specify )

V. Total Other Revenue (1 thru 8)
VI. Total All Revenue (111 +V)

163 163

& | AL (8|8 (A A |8 |s

1,544,977 1,544,977

* Facility should off-set the appropriate expense on Page 28 or Page 29 of the Cost Report.
**  Facility should report all contractual allowances and/or payer discounts.




Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential Care Home Attachment Page 30
9/30/2017

Schedule of Other Resident Revenue - Medicare

Related Exp

Residential
Page Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home

‘stal Other Resident Revenue - Medicare

Schedule of Other Non-Medicare Resident Revenue

Related Exp

Residential
e Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
; - - - 5

Pa

Interest Income

Account

Residential
Page Ref Account Balance CCNH RH Care Home
T " T
Interest on Escrow

Schedule of Other Revenue

Residential
ription CCNH RHNS Care Home

Page Ref Desc

Total Other Revenu




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The H 1860 9/30/2017 31 | 37
Account Amount
Assets
A. Current Assets
1. Cash (on hand and in banks ) $ 86,972
2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 474,771
3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) $
4 Inventories $
5. Prepaid Expenses $ 14,148
a. Prepaid Insurance 14,050 : .
b. Prepaid Expenses 98
c.
d.
6. Interest Receivable
7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable
8. Other Current Assets (itemize ) $ 504,339
Escrow Reserve 439,073
Escrow Insurance 44,039
Escrow Tax 21,227
A-9. Total Current Assets (Lines Al thru 8) $ 1,080,230
B. Fixed Assets
1. Land $ 15,000
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost $
Accum. Depreciation Net
3. Buildings *Historical Cost 6,940,757 $ 3,258,679
Accum. Depreciation 3,682,078 Net
4. Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost $
Accum. Depreciation Net
5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost $
Accum. Depreciation Net
6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 199,013 $ 10,691
Accum. Depreciation 188,322 Net
7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost 21,007 $
Accum. Depreciation 21,007 Net
8. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $
9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize ) $ 14,060
Difference in Depreciation 14,058
Rounding 2
B-10. Total Fixed Assets (Lines B1 thru 9) $ 3,298,430

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on

Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).

(Carry Total forward to next page)




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The H 1860 9/30/2017 32 | 37
Account Amount
Total Brought Forward:|$ 4,378,660
C. Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes.
1. Land $
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
3. Buildings *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $
C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (C1 thru 7) $
D. Investment and Other Assets
1. Deferred Deposits $
2. Escrow Deposits $
3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost 36,188
Accum. Depreciation 36,188 Net $
4. Goodwill (Purchased Only)
5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize )

6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize )
Name and Address Amount Loan Date

7. Other Assets (itemize )

Mortgage Costs 248,262

Mortgage Costs Accumulated Depreciation (232,136)
D-8. Total Investments and Other Assets (Lines D1 thru 7) 16,126
D-9. Total All Assets (Lines A9 +B10 + C8 + D8) $ 4,394,786

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-33 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park Ci 1860 9/30/2017 33 | 37
Account Amount
Liabilities
A. Current Liabilities
1. Trade Accounts Payable $ 17,473
2. Notes Payable (itemize)
3. Loans Payable for Equipment (Current portion) (itemize )
Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due |
4. Accrued Payroll (Exclusive of Owners and/or Stockholders only) $ 15,828
5. Accrued Payroll (Owners and/or Stockholders only) $
6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable $
7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable $
8. Medicare Current Financing Payable $
9. Mortgage Payable (Current Portion) $
10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of Owner and/or Related Parties ) $
11. Accrued Income Taxes* $
12. Other Current Liabilities (itemize ) $ 431,816
Accrued Interest 18,189 .
Accrued Property Taxes 41,554
Accrued Management Fee 372,073

A-13. Total Current Liabilities (Lines Al thru 12)

465,117

* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income

Tax Return,

(Carry Total forward to next page)




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

B.  Long-Term Liabilities
1. Loans Payable-Equipment (itemize )

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park 1860 9/30/2017 34 | 37
Account Amount
Total Brought Forward: 465,117
Liabilities (cont'd)

Name of Lender Purpose

Amount Date Due |

2. Mortgages Payable

3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties (itemize )

Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date
4, Other Long-Term Liabilities (itemize )
N/P - Bridgeport CDBG 108,928
Development Fee Payable - Martland Mgmt, Inc. 125,000
Due to DSS 506,083

B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (Lines B1 thru 4)

$ 740,011

.. . 258,0

C. Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5)

$ 3,023,168




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Reserves and Net Worth
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The 1860 9/30/2017 35 | 37
Account Amount

A. Reserves

1. Reserve for value of leased land $

2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized $

3. Reserve for depreciation value of leased personal property (Equity) $

4. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based $

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted $

6. Total Reserves $
B. Net Worth

1. Owner's Capital $ 4,641,911

2. Capital Stock $

3. Paid-in Surplus $

4. Treasury Stock $

5. Cumulated Earnings $ (3,101,036)

6. Gain or Loss for Period 10/1/2016 thru 9/30/2017 [$ (169,256)

7. Total Net Worth $ 1,371,619
C. Total Reserves and Net Worth $ 1,371,619
D. Total Liabilities, Reserves, and Net Worth $ 4,394,786




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The P4 1860 9/30/2017 36 | 37
Account Amount

A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 09/30/2016 $ (3,101,036)
B. Total Revenue (From Statement of Revenue Page 30) $ 1,544,977
C. Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditures Page 27) $ 1,714,233
D. NetIncome or Deficit $ (169,256)
E. Balance $ (3,270,292)
F.  Additions .

1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize )
Total Expense page 27  $1,714,234
Rounding €8]
Total Expenses $1,714,233

2. Other (itemize)

F-3. Total Additions
G. Deductions
1. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Partners (Specify )
Name and Address (No., City, State, Zip) Title

2. Other Withdrawings (Specify)
Purpose Amount

3. Total Deductions ‘
H. Balance at End of Period 09/30/17 $ (3,270,292)




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

L. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification

Name of Facility
Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park

License No.
1860

Report for Year Ended | Page of
9/30/2017 37 | 37

Check appropriate category

Chronic and Convalescent Nursing
Home only (CCNH)

Rest Home with Nursing
Supervision only (RHNS)

Residential Care Home

Preparer/Reviewer Certification

1 have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation.
have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate
personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable
regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which I am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically
removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me
are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the
data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.

Title

P(Lu\(‘,t P

Date Signed

2[8/i8

Printed Name of Preparer

Matthew S. Bavolack

Address

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511

Phone Number

203-781-9600

State of Connecticut 2016 Annual Cost Report

Version 12.1




ACCOUNTANTS’ CONSULTING REPORT

Management is responsible for the accompanying Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility (the “Cost
Report”) for Martland Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential Care Home for the year
ended 9/30/2017, included in the accompanying prescribed form. We have prepared the Cost Report in
accordance with the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants’ Statements on Standards for
Consulting Services. The Cost Report was prepared in conformity with regulations prescribed by The State
of CT Department of Social Services (DSS) from data provided to us by the management of Martland
Management, Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential Care Home. We did not audit or review the Cost
Report included in the accompanying prescribed form, nor were we required to perform any procedures to
verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not
express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on the Cost Report included in the
accompanying prescribed form.

Management is responsible for maintaining its records in accordance with accounting principles generally
accepted in the United States of America and in accordance with reimbursement regulations set forth by
DSS. Management is also responsible for designing, implementing, and maintaining internal control
relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the financial data and supplemental information included
in the Cost Report.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the management of Martland Management,

Inc. d/b/a The Park City Residential Care Home and DSS and is not intended to be, and should not be,
used by anyone other than these specified parties.

MARCUMLLP

New Haven, CT
February 7, 2018




Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

Facility Name

Cost Year 2017 Checklist

Park City Residential Care Home

Complete the following check list. Provide an explanation for any “No” answers. Attach
additional sheets to explain further, if necessary.

Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
4
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No

1.

Have all related parties been properly disclosed on Pages 4, 11, 12, 14, 17 and 21?

2. Are the methods of allocating costs consistent with cost year 2016? If not, explain
the reporting change.

3. Are costs allocated based on the methods prescribed on Page 5 of the Annual
Report? If not, provide the basis of your allocation.

4. Do equipment leases listed on Page 6 agree with equipment leases reported on Page

22, Line 6e? If not, state where these costs are included in the Annual Report.

Page 1 of 4




4
Explanation:
Yes No
4
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
4
Explanation:
Yes No
+
Explanation:
Yes No
4
Explanation:
Yes No

Do accounting and legal fees reported on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines 1d and
le, respectively?

During cost year 2017, did you report all certified bed changes on Page 9? Do the
bed change dates agree to the license issued by the Department of Health?

If there has been a change in Administrators, have the dates of employment and
applicable hours for each Administrator been reported on Page 127

Have hours been reported for all expenses claimed on Page 13? Hours must be
actual rather than estimated.

Has resident day user fee expense been properly reported on Page 15, Line 1k3?

10.

Have purchased services greater than $10,000 reported on Pages 16, 18, 19, 20
and 22 been detailed on Page 21?
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>
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
s
Explanation:
Yes No
7
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No

11.

Have the dietary and laundry questionnaires on Pages 18 and 19 been completed?

12.

Has the personal use portion of automobile expense been disallowed, including,
depreciation, lease payments, insurance and taxes?

13.

Does historical cost and accumulated depreciation of all assets reported on Pages
23 and 24 roll forward from cost year 20167

14.

Does the net book value of all assets reported on Pages 23 and 24 agree with the
net book value reported on Pages 31 and 32?7

15.

Has asset useful life been reported in accordance with the 2013 edition of the
American Hospital Association guidelines?

16.

Have all assets been categorized between movable and fixed in accordance with
the 2013 edition of the American Hospital Association guidelines?
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v
Explanation:
Yes No
o
Explanation:
Yes No
4
Explanation:
Yes No
ol
Explanation:
Yes No
s
Explanation:
Yes No
4
Explanation:

17.

Have all contractual allowances been properly reported on Page 30?

18.

If the automated cost report was used, were all discrepancies on the Error Page
addressed? If not addressed, explain why.

19.

Have Pages 1 and 37 been signed? Cost reports without a signed Page 1 and 37
will not be accepted.

20.

Have detailed schedules been provided for all “other” line items, fixed asset and
movable equipment additions? If detail is not provided, appropriate
disallowances will be made.

21.

Have all costs associated with non-nursing home businesses (i.e., Adult Daycare,
Meals on Wheels, Outpatient Therapy Services, etc.) been disallowed on Pages 28
and/or 29 of the Annual Report?

22,

Has all required documentation been submitted to the Annual Report review and
audit contractor?
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Account Description UNADJ JE Ref # FINAL 1st PP-FINAL
9/30/2017 9/30/2017 9/30/2016

1111 Cash - BankNorth 86,972.09 86,972.09 112,918.36
1130 Accts. Receivable-Tenants 201,433.98 201,433.98 159,729.45
1131 Receivable from DSS 273,337.38 273,337.38 273,337.38
1240 Prepaid Insurance 14,050.00 14,050.00 15,078.00
1241 Prepaid Expenses 97.82 97.82 97.82
1351 Reserve Escrow - Midland 439,072.76 439,072.76 448,893.02
1352 Insurance Escrow - Midland 44,038.81 44,038.81 42,760.37
1353 Tax Escrow - Midland 21,227.47 21,227.47 20,777.03
1410 Land 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
1420 Buildings & Improve. 6,933,039.55 7,718.81 6,940,758.36  6,902,920.80
1421 Accum. Depr. - Bldgs./Impr. (3,437,158.20) (239,910.00) (3,677,068.20) (3,437,158.20)
1430 Start-up Costs 36,188.42 36,188.42 36,188.42
1435 Accum. Amort. - Start-up (36,188.42) (36,188.42) (36,188.42)
1451 Equipment/Furniture 199,013.18 199,013.18 196,280.05
1452 Accum. Depr. - Equip./Furn. (179,275.00) (179,275.00)  (179,275.00)
1461 Motor Vehicles 21,007.02 21,007.02 21,007.02
1462 AJD - Motor Vehicles (21,007.00) (21,007.00) (21,007.00)
1901 Mortgage Costs 248,261.50 248,261.50 248,261.50
1949 Accum. Amort. - Mige. Costs (226,992.63) (5,142.00) (232,134.63) (226,992.63)
2110 Accounts Payable {8,131.15) (9,341.55)  (17,472.70) (6,170.58)
2111 N/P - Bridgeport CDBG (108,928.00) (108,928.00)  (108,928.00)
2116 Development Fee Payable (125,000.00) (125,000.00)  (135,000.00)
2120 Accrued Wages (15,828.26) (15,828.26)  (13,038.35)
2121 Due to DSS (506,082.93) (506,082.93)  (506,082.93)
2130 Accrued Interest (18,188.74) (18,188.74) (17,099.46)
2135 Accrued Property Taxes (41,554.00) (41,554.00) (40,387.50)
2137 Accrued Management Fee (372,072.91) (372,072.91) (325,695.74)
2138 Accrued Priority Distribution 0.00 0.00 (14,683.00)
2320 Mtge. - Community Develop. Trust (Midland) (1,818,040.26) (1,818,040.26) (1,880,191.68)
3131 Capital - J. Hancock Tax Cr Fd. (1,560,201.54) (1,560,201.54) (1,742,060.10)
3133 Capital - Martland Mgt. 21,527.97 21,527.97 28,602.12
3137 Capital - Elton Mgt. (2,200.00) (2,200.00) 0.00
5120 Apartment Rents (1,544,814.35) (1,544,814.35) (1,541,209.69)
5491 Interest Income (163.48) (163.48) (150.57)
5910 Laundry - Supply 1,637.28 (580.28) 1,057.00 1,052.22
5911 Laundry - Parts and Equipment 1,157.09 580.28 1,737.37 1,598.99
6210 Advertising 1,404.00 1,404.00 1,404.00
6300 Dietary - Food 93,043.45 40.28 93,083.73 93,996.14
6301 Dietary - Labor 142,495.79 142,495.79 138,819.02
6302 Dietary - Other 1,959.87 1,959.87 1,957.52
6310 Office Salaries 123,453.88 (45,616.72) 77,837.16 74,109.00
6311 Office Supplies 1,478.45 1,478.45 2,556.23
6312 Postage 439.00 439.00 433.00
6320 Management Fees 75,155.48 75,155.48 76,718.00
6324 Meals & Entertainment 0.00 0.00 195.32
6325 Interest Expense 134,623.90 134,623.90 138,934.81
6330 Bank Charges 689.74 689.74 682.06
6350 Employee Benefits 1,200.00 1,200.00 550.00
6355 Licenses, Fees & Dues 1,765.00 (1,115.00) 650.00 650.00
6360 Telephone 4,383.23 4,383.23 4,302.90
6366 Television 15,062.24 15,062.24 14,483.20
6367 Travel and Auto 717.40 717.40 34.00
6368 Recreation - Entertainment 0.00 0.00 75.00
6369 Recreation - Labor 46,327.07 (21,000.00) 25,327.07 22,591.00
6392 Accounting 25,905.00 25,905.00 25,725.00
6450 Electricity 65,421.88 65,421.88 63,215.49
6451 Water 10,014.20 10,014.20 9,743.85
6452 Gas and Oil 14,781.99 14,781.99 9,508.18
6453 Sewer 3,380.87 3,380.87 9,382.32
6513 Housekeeping - Other 13,959.25 13,959.25 12,601.25
6514 Housekeeping - Keys 137.70 137.70 27.74
6516 Housekeeping - Labor 49,385.57 49,385.57 49,011.00
6519 Exterminating Contract 4,061.36 4,061.36 3,445.98
6522 Grounds Contract 12,700.64 (6,088.56) 6,612.08 18,914.70
6525 Trash Removal 0.00 6,088.56 6,088.56 0.00
6530 Security - Labor 38,700.91 38,700.91 37,702.32
6531 Security 1,173.84 1,173.84 1,118.44
6540 Maintenance - Labor 98,965.66 98,965.66 96,412.09
6542 Repairs - Electric 5,100.09 877.39 5,977.48 3,212.68
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Account

6545
6550
6562
6620
6621
6710
6711
6712
6715
6716
6720
6721
6722
6723
6724
6725
6726
6943
6971
Marcum 101
Marcum 102
Marcum 103
Marcum 104
Marcum 105
Marcum 106
Total

Description

Elevator
Plumbing

Paint - Trade
Depreciation
Amortization

Real Estate Tax
Property Taxes

State Entity Tax

Payroll Taxes
Unemployment tax
Insurance

Auto Insurance

Payroll Fee

Medical Insurance

STD Insurance
Workmans Comp.
Priority Fee Distribution
Personal Aides/Bathing
Laundry - Labor
Administrator's Salary
Memberships & Licenses
DPH License

Facility License Renewal
Insurance Escrow
Accrued Sewer

Net (Income) Loss

UNADJ

9/30/2017

7,408.29
9,014.52
937.72
0.00
0.00
83,108.00
3,233.92
250.00
49,805.32
13,792.60
38,624.96
2,409.00
7,215.50
50,730.32
3,744.54
27,639.00
7,566.00
123,346.57
48,050.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

JE Ref #

705.07

239,910.00
5,142.00

21,000.00

45,616.72
55.00
230.00
830.00

FINAL

9/30/2017

7,408.29
9,719.59
937.72
239,910.00
5,142.00
83,108.00
3,233.92
250.00
49,805.32
13,792.60
38,624.96
2,409.00
7,215.50
50,730.32
3,744.54
27,639.00
7,566.00
144,346.57
48,050.83
45616.72
55.00
230.00
830.00
0.00
0.00

2/7/2018
2:03PM

1st PP-FINAL

9/30/2016

6,684.53
3,808.99
859.53
237,830.00
6,789.00
80,974.50
2,979.32
0.00
48,010.22
15,154.19
37,782.16
2,116.00
6,745.61
71,326.08
4,241.72
23,244.00
14,685.00
142,814.00
46,911.37
45,050.00
55.00
220.00
500.00
0.00
(4,477.16)
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Client: Park City RCH

Engagement: Medicaid - Park City RCH

Period Ending: 9/30/2017

Trial Balance: A.01 - TB-other

Workpaper: A.03 - Grouped TB

Account Description UNADJ JE Ref # AJE FINAL
9/30/2017 9/30/2017

Group : [10-A] Salaries and Wages

Subgroup:[2] Administrators

Marcum 101 Administrator's Salary 0.00 45,616.72 45,616.72
AJE-4 45,616.72

Subtotal [2] Administrators 0.00 45,616.72 45,616.72

Subgroup : [4]  Other Administrative Salaries

6310 Office Salaries 123,453.88 (45,616.72) 77.837.16
AJE -4 (45,616.72)

Subtotal [4] Other Administrative Salaries 123,453.88 (45,616.72) 77,837.16

Subgroup : [5C] Dietary Workers

6301 Dietary - Labor 142,495.79 0.00 142,495.79

Subtotal [5C) Dietary Workers 142,495.79 0.00 142,495.79

Subgroup : [6B] Other Housekeeping Workers

6516 Housekeeping - Labor 49,385.57 0.00 49,385.57

Subtotal [6B] Other Housekeeping Workers 49,385.57 0.00 49,385.57

Subgroup : [7B] Other Maintenance Workers

6540 Maintenance - Labor 98,965.66 0.00 98,965.66

Subtotal [7B] Other Maintenance Workers 98,965.66 0.00 98,965.66

Subgroup : [88] Other Laundry Workers

6971 Laundry - Labor 48,050.83 0.00 48,050.83

Subtotal [8B] Other Laundry Workers 48,050.83 0.00 48,050.83

Subgroup : [10] Protective Services

6530 Security - Labor 38,700.91 0.00 38,700.91

Subtotal [10] Protective Services 38,700.91 0.00 38,700.91

Subgroup : [12D] Aides and Attendants

6943 Personal Aides/Bathing 123,346.57 21,000.00 144,346.57
AJE-8 21,000.00

Subtotal [12D] Aides and Attendants 123,346.57 21,000.00 144,346.57

Subgroup : [12H] Recreation Workers

6369 Recreation - Labor 46,327.07 (21,000.00) 25,327.07
AJE -8 (21,000.00)

Subtotal [12H] Recreation Workers 46,327.07 {21,000.00) 25,327.07

Total [10-A] Salaries and Wages 670,726.28 0.00 670,726.28

Group : [15] Expenditures Other than Salaries

Subgroup : [1A1] Workmen's Compensation

6725 Workmans Comp. 27,639.00 0.00 27,639.00

Subtotal [1A1] Workmen's Compensation 27,639.00 0.00 27,639.00

Subgroup : [1A2] Disability Insurance

6724 STD Insurance 3,744.54 0.00 3,744.54

Subtotal [1A2] Disability Insurance 3,744.54 0.00 3,744.54

Subgroup : [1A3] Unemployment Insurance

6716 Unemployment tax 13,792.60 0.00 13,792.60

Subtotal [1A3] Unemployment Insurance 13,792.60 0.00 13,792.60

Subgroup : [1A4] Social Security (FICA)

6715 Payroll Taxes 49,805.32 0.00 49,805.32

Subtotal [1A4] Social Security (FICA) 49,805.32 0.00 49,805.32

Subgroup : [1A5] Health Insurance

6723 Medical Insurance 50,730.32 0.00 50,730.32

Subtotal [1AS] Health Insurance 50,730.32 0.00 50,730.32

Subgroup : [1D] Accounting and Auditing

6392 Accounting 25,905.00 0.00 25,905.00

Subtotal [1D] Accounting and Auditing 25,905.00 0.00 25,905.00

Subgroup : [1G] Office Supplies

6311 Office Supplies 1,478.45 0.00 1,478.45

Subtotal [1G] Office Supplies 1,478.45 0.00 1,478.45

Subgroup : [tH1] Telephone and Telegraph

6360 Telephone 4,383.23 0.00 4,383.23

Subtotal [1H1] Telephone and Telegraph 4,383.23 0.00 4,383.23
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Client: Park City RCH
Engagement: Medicaid - Park City RCH
Period Ending: 9/30/2017

Trial Balance: A.01 - TB-other

Workpaper: A.03 - Grouped TB
Account Description UNADJ JE Ref # AJE FINAL
9/30/2017 9/30/2017

Subgroup : [1J] Corporation Business Taxes

6712 State Entity Tax —— 25000 0.00 250.00

Subtotal [1J] Corporation Business Taxes 250,00 0.00 250.00

Total [15] Expenditures Other than Salaries 177,728.46 0.00 177,728.46

Group : [16] Expenditures Other than Salaries (cont'd) - Admin. and General

Subgroup : [3]  Gifts to Staff and Residents

6350 Employee Benefits 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00

Subtotal [3] Gifts to Staff and Residents 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00

Subgroup : [6] Automobile Expense

6367 Travel and Auto 717.40 0.00 717.40

Subtotal [6] Automobile Expense 717.40 0.00 717.40

Subgroup : [M2] Advertising Telephone Directory

6210 Advertising 1,404.00 0.00 1,404.00

Subtotal [M2] Advertising Telephone Directory 1,404.00 0.00 1,404.00

Subgroup : [M7] Postage

6312 Postage 439.00 0.00 439.00

Subtotal [M7] Postage 439.00 0.00 439.00

Subgroup : [M8] Dues and Membership Fees

6355 Licenses, Fees & Dues 1,765.00 (1,115.00) 650.00
AJE-3 (1,115.00)

Subtotal [M8] Dues and Membership Fees 1,765.00 (1,115.00) 650.00

Subgroup : [M12] Administrative Management Services

6320 Management Fees 75,155.48 0.00 75,155.48

Subtotal [M12] Administrative Manag t Services 75,155.48 0.00 75,155.48

Subgroup : [M13] Other

6330 Bank Charges 689.74 0.00 689.74

6531 Security 1,173.84 0.00 1,173.84

6722 Payroll Fee 7,215.50 0.00 7,215.50

6726 Priority Fee Distribution 7,566.00 0.00 7,566.00

Marcum 102 Memberships & Licenses 0.00 55.00 55.00
AJE-3 55.00

Marcum 103 DPH License 0.00 230.00 230.00
AJE-3 230.00

Marcum 104 Facility License Renewal 0.00 830.00 830.00

AJE-3 830.00

Subtotal [M13] Other 16,645.08 1,115.00 17,760.08

Total [16] Expenditures Other than Salaries (cont'd) - Admin. and 97,325.96 0.00 97,325.96

Group : [18] Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs

Subgroup : [2A1] Raw Food

6300 Dietary - Food 93,043.45 40.28 93,083.73
AJE-6 40.28

Subtotal [2A1] Raw Food 93,043.45 40.28 93,083.73

Subgroup : [2A3] Other

6302 Dietary - Other 1.959.87 0.00 1,959.87

Subtotal [2A3] Other 1,959.87 0.00 1,959.87

Total [18] Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs 95,003.32 40.28 95,043.60

Group : [19] Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs

Subgroup : [3A4] Repair and/or purchased linens

5911 Laundry - Parts and Equipment 1,157.09 580.28 1,737.37
AJE-9 580.28

Subtotal [3A4] Repair and/or purchased linens 1,157.09 580.28 1,737.37

Subgroup : [3D] Other

5910 Laundry - Supply 1,637.28 (580.28) 1,057.00
AJE-9 (580.28)

Subtotal [3D] Other 1,637.28 (580.28) 1,057.00

Total {19] Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs 2,794.37 0.00 2,794.37

Group : [20] Hc keeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocation of Costs

Subgroup : [4A1] In-House Care Supplies

6513 Housekeeping - Other 13,959.25 0.00 13,959.25

6514 Housekeeping - Keys 137.70 0.00 137.70

Subtotal [4A1] in-House Care Supplies 14,096.95 0.00 14,096.95

Subgroup : {5[] Recreation

6366 Television 15,062.24 0.00 15,062.24

2/7/12018
2:03 PM
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Client: Park City RCH

Engagement: Medicaid - Park City RCH

Period Ending: 9/30/2017
Trial Balance: A.01 - TB-other

2712018
2:.03PM

Workpaper: A.03 - Grouped TB
Account Description UNADJ JE Ref # AJE FINAL
9/30/2017 9/30/2017

Subtotal [5]] Recreation 15,062.24 0.00 15,062.24

Total [20] Hc keeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocationc_ 29,159.19_ 0.00 29,159.19

Group : [22] Maintenance and Property

Subgroup : [6A] Repairs and Maintenance

6542 Repairs - Electric 5,100.09 877.39 5,977.48
AJE-6 877.39

6550 Plumbing 9,014.52 705.07 9,719.5¢
AJE-6 705.07

Subtotal [6A] Repairs and Maintenance 14,114.61 1,582.46 15,697.07

Subgroup : [6B] Heat

6452 Gas and Oil 14,781.99 0.00 14,781.99

Subtotal [6B] Heat 14,781.99 0.00 14,781.99

Subgroup : [6C] Light & Power

6450 Electricity 65,421.88 0.00 65,421.88

Subtotal [6C] Light & Power 65,421.88 0.00 65,421.88

Subgroup : [6D] Water

6451 Water 10,014.20 0.00 10,014.20

Subtotal [6D] Water 10,014.20 0.00 10,014.20

Subgroup : [6F] Other

6453 Sewer 3,380.87 0.00 3,380.87

6519 Exterminating Contract 4,061.36 0.00 4,061.36

6522 Grounds Contract 12,700.64 (6,088.56) 6,612.08
AJE-7 (6,088.56)

6525 Trash Removal 0.00 6,088.56 6,088.56
AJE-7 6,088.56

6545 Elevator 7,408.29 0.00 7.408.29

6562 Paint - Trade 937.72 0.00 937.72

Subtotal [6F] Other 28,488.88 0.00 28,488.88

Subgroup : [7B] Building & Building Impro

6620 Depreciation 0.00 239,910.00 239,910.00
AJE-1 239,910.00

Subtotal [7B] Building & Building Improvements 0.00 239,910.00 239,910.00

Subgroup : [8B] Mortgage Expense

6621 Amortization 0.00 5,142.00 5,142.00
AJE-2 5,142.00

Subtotal [8B] Mortgage Expense 0.00 5,142.00 5,142.00

Subgroup : [10A] Real estate taxes paid by owner

6710 Real Estate Tax 83,108.00 0.00 83,108.00

Subtotal [10A] Real estate taxes paid by owner 83,108.00 0.00 83,108.00

Subgroup : [10C] Personal property taxes

6711 Property Taxes 3,233.92 0.00 3,233.92

Subtotal [10C] Personal property taxes 3,233.92 0.00 3,233.92

Total [22] Maintenance and Property 219,163.48 246,634.46 465,797.94

Group : [26] Interest

Subgroup : [12A1 First Mortgage

6325 Interest Expense 0.00 134,623.90

Subtotal [12A1] First Mortgage 0.00 134,623.90

Total [26] interest 0.00 134,623.90

Group : [27] Interest and Insurance

Subgroup : [14A] Insurance on Property

6720 Insurance 38,624.96 0.00 38,624.96

Subtotal [14A] Insurance on Property 38,624.96 0.00 38,624.96

Subgroup : [14B] Insurance of Automobiles

6721 Auto Insurance 2,409.00 0.00 2,409.00

Subtotal [14B] Insurance of Automobiles 2,409.00 0.00 2,409.00

Subgroup : [14C3 Other

Marcum 105 Insurance Escrow 0.00 0.00 0.00

AJE-3 (0.00)
Subtotal [14C3] Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total [27] Interest and Insurance 41,033.96 0.00 41,033.96

Group : [30] Statement of Revenue

Subgroup : [1A] Medicaid Residents (CT only)
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Client: Park City RCH
Engagement: Medicaid - Park City RCH
Period Ending: 9/30/2017
Trial Balance: A.01 - TB-other
Workpaper: A.03 - Grouped TB
Account Description UNADJ JE Ref # AJE FINAL
9/30/2017 9/30/2017
5120 Apartment Rents (1,544,814 35) 0.00 (1,544,814.35)
Subtotal [1A] Medicaid Residents (CT only) (1,544,814.35) 0.00 (1,544,814.35)
Subgroup : [15] Interest Income
5491 Interest Income (163.48) 0.00 (163.48)
Subtotal [15] Interest Income (163.48) 0.00 (163.48)
Total [30] Statement of Revenue (1,544,977.83) 0.00 (1,544,977.83)
Group : [31] Assets
Subgroup : None
1111 Cash - BankNorth 86,972.09 0.00 86,972.09
1130 Accts. Receivable-Tenants 201,433.98 0.00 201,433.98
1131 Receivable from DSS 273,337.38 0.00 273,337.38
1240 Prepaid Insurance 14,050.00 0.00 14,050.00
1241 Prepaid Expenses 97.82 0.00 97.82
1351 Reserve Escrow - Midland 439,072.76 0.00 439,072.76
1352 Insurance Escrow - Midland 44,038.81 0.00 44,038.81
1353 Tax Escrow - Midland 21,227 47 0.00 21,227 .47
1410 Land 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00
1420 Buildings & Improve. 6,933,039.55 7,718.81 6,940,758.36
AJE-6 7,718.81
1421 Accum. Depr. - Bldgs./impr. (3,437,158.20) (239,910.00) (3,677,068.20)
AJE -1 (239,910.00)
1430 Start-up Costs 36,188.42 0.00 36,188.42
1435 Accum. Amort. - Start-up (36,188.42) 0.00 (36,188.42)
1451 Equipment/Fumiture 199,013.18 0.00 199,013.18
1452 Accum. Depr. - Equip./Fumn. (179,275.00) 0.00 (179,275.00)
1461 Motor Vehicles 21,007.02 0.00 21,007.02
1462 A/D - Motor Vehicles (21,007.00) 0.00 (21,007.00)
1901 Mortgage Costs 248,261.50 0.00 248,261.50
1949 Accum. Amort. - Mtge. Costs (226,992.63) (5,142.00) (232,134.63)
AJE-2 (5,142.00)
Subtotal : None 4,632,118.73 (237,333.19) 4,394,785.54
Total [31] Assets 4,632,118.73 (237,333.19) 4,394,785.54
Group : [33] Liabilties & Equity
Subgroup : None
2110 Accounts Payable (8,131.15) (9,341.55) (17,472.70)
AJE-6 (9,341.55)
2111 N/P - Bridgeport CDBG (108,928.00) 0.00 (108,928.00)
2116 Development Fee Payable (125,000.00) 0.00 (125,000.00)
2120 Accrued Wages (15,828.26) 0.00 (15,828.26)
2121 Due to DSS (506,082.93) 0.00 (506,082.93)
2130 Accrued Interest (18,188.74) 0.00 (18,188.74)
2135 Accrued Property Taxes (41,554.00) 0.00 (41,554.00)
2137 Accrued Management Fee (372,072.91) 0.00 (372,072.91)
2320 Mtge. - Community Develop. Trust (Midiand) (1,818,040.26) 0.00 (1,818,040.26)
3131 Capital - J. Hancock Tax Cr Fd. (1,560,201.54) 0.00 (1,560,201.54)
3133 Capital - Martland Mgt. 21,527.97 0.00 21,527.97
3137 Capital - Elton Mgt. (2,200.00) 0.00 (2,200.00)
Subtotal : None (4,554,699.82) {9,341.55) (4,564,041.37)
Total [33] Liabilties & Equity (4,554,699.82) (9,341.55) (4,564,041.37)
Sum of Account Groups 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net (Income) Loss 0.00 0.00 0.00

2/7/12018
2:.03 PM
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21712018

2:05 PM
Client: Park City RCH
Engagement: Medicaid - Park City RCH
Period Ending: 9/30/2017
Trial Balance: A.01 - TB-other
Workpaper: Adjusting Journal Entries Report
Account Description WIP Ref Debit Credit
Adjusting Journal Entries JE # 1
To add current deprecation to the trial balance.
6620 Depreciation 239,910.00
1421 Accum. Depr. - Bldgs./Impr. 239,910.00
Total 239,910.00 239,910.00
Adjusting Journal Entries JE # 2
To add current amortization to the trial balance
6621 Amortization 5,142.00
1949 Accum. Amort. - Mitge. Costs 5,142.00
Total 5,142.00 5,142.00
Adjusting Journal Entries JE # 3
To reclass Dues to correct cost report accounts
Marcum 102 Memberships & Licenses 55.00
Marcum 103 DPH License 230.00
Marcum 104 Facility License Renewal 830.00
6355 Licenses, Fees & Dues 1,115.00
Marcum 105 Insurance Escrow
Total 1,115.00 1,115.00
Adjusting Journal Entries JE # 4
To reclass administrator"s salary to correct cost report line.
Marcum 101 Administrator's Salary 45,616.72
6310 Office Salaries 45,616.72
Total 45,616.72 45,616.72
Adjusting Journal Entries JE # 6
Book accounts payable not accrued
1420 Buildings & Improve. 7,718.81
6300 Dietary - Food 40.28
6542 Repairs - Electric 877.39
6550 Plumbing 705.07
2110 Accounts Payable 9,341.55
Total 9,341.55 9,341.55
Adjusting Journal Entries JE # 7
Reclass trash out of grounds maintenance
6525 Trash Removal 6,088.56
6522 Grounds Contract 6,088.56

1of2




2/7/12018

2:05 PM
Client: Park City RCH
Engagement: Medicaid - Park City RCH
Period Ending: 9/30/2017
Trial Balance: A.01 - TB-other
Workpaper: Adjusting Journal Entries Report
Account Description W/P Ref Debit Credit

Total 6,088.56 6,088.56
Adjusting Journal Entries JE # 8
Reclass Aides out of Recreation Salaries

6943 Personal Aides/Bathing 21,000.00

6369 Recreation - Labor 21,000.00
Total 21,000.00 21,000.00
Adjusting Journal Entries JE # 9
Reclass Laundry supplies per discussion with Mat

5911 Laundry - Parts and Equipment 580.28

5910 Laundry - Supply 580.28
Total 580.28 580.28
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#  SCHMIDT PLUMBING & HEATING CO., INC.
P. 0. BOX 11186
WATERBURY, CT 06703
(203) 757-6524

INVOICE NO.: 20503

INVOICE DATE:  3/10/17

Park City
752 Park Ave.
Bridgeport, CT 06604

TERMS: due upon receipt
1.25% Per month over 30 days
Service Date Work Order # PO# Job Name Job Location|
March '17 Matt M. —’

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

Material and labor to replace hot water storage tank

As per quote # 31':;122 (CT State Sales Tax Not Included) $23,492.00

Requisition # (1) - Due upon acceptance of proposal 8,222.20

Requisition # (2) - Balance upon completion 15,269.80
) ) 3 . R

Building Improvement

Please Remit To: Schmidt Plumbing & Heating Co., Inc. .
P.O. Box 11186

Waterbury, CT 06703
Inv. # 20503

Thank You!

Tax: $1,491.74

N
PAY THIS AMOUNT > Total Amount Dqu/ $24,983.74
N—




s ' Quote# 33422

Schmidt Plumbing & Heating Co., Inc.

P.0.Bo 11186
Waterbury, CT 06703
203-757-6524
October 24, 2016
Park City
752 Park Ave.
Bridgeport, CT 06604
RE: Boiler Room
Attention: Matt Martland
Proposal

We shall provide material and labor to replace (1) 200 gallon hot water storage tank, ‘Scope of Work® as
listed below:

Install temporary hot, cold, boiler inlet, boiler outlet, and hot water recirculation piping.

Remove heat piping, water piping, and electrical for tank removal.

Rigging of old tank out - new tank into position. ’

Repipe cold water from existing system to Hot Water storage tank.

Repipe hot water from vew tank to existing system with thermometer.

Repipe hot water boiler inlet from boiler to storage tank(s) outlet.

Repipe hot water boiler outlet from boiler circulator to storage tanks inlet -

Repipe storage tank inlet and outlet header(s). _ )
Repipe and replace (2) hot water recirculation pumps. \
Re-wire storage tanks, and recirculation pumps as needed for “new—style” tanks. »9 y
Remove and dispose of old equipment. -

VVVVYVVVYVVYVY

\
For the amount of ;: § 23,492.00 _ Y\

Not Included: ’ \(.
* CT State Sales Tax. N
* Pipe insulation.
*  Work not included in ‘Scope of Work" as listed above.

Page (1) of (2)




Schmidt Plumbing & Heating Co. Inc.

For the amount of: $ 23,492.00

* Terms: 35% upon signing of contract, (balance of q
completion.

Proposal Accepted By: '/(f ! /(/{ o I/A\{

Signature

Print Name: M‘Q’\“ Marsead D

—c

Quote 33422

Park City, Bridgeport, CT
October 24, 2016

ote) pius CT State Sales Tax upon Job

J-35.1 6

Date;

Page (2) of (2)
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.’]D Bank
America’s Most Convement Bank“ ) o | STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT i
PARK CITY R C H LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Paga : 130f 24
MARTLAND MANAGEMENT INC Statement Pericd Mar 01 2017-Mar 31 2017 L
CustRef# 4058011-721-%w ;
* . .Primary Account #: 00-4058011 ;
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LA@BOY

FURNITURE GALLERIES®

Page 1

Store Address: 227 Federsl Road g:r’::b Cla't‘y“ligl?lm tion
Bmokﬁ'eld (PC 177), CT 06804 752 Park Ave., Matthew Martland
Wabstta: www.la-z-boy.com (203) 362-1000 Sales Associate
Sales Ticket Number: 177-10611 Joseph Lopeg
Date: 2017-09-14
Date Written Vendor Stock Number D Delivery Method Amount $
Description/Add-ons Delivery Date
2017-06-05 010524 D122378 FN 007 LAZB-07020900860010126 Home Delivery 899.97
MORGAN RECLINA-ROCKER 2017-06-08
2017-06-05 010524 122378 FN 007 LAZB-0702090086001 0539 Home Delivery 999.97
MORGAN RECLINA-ROCKER 2017-06-08
2017-08-05 010524 D122378 FN 007 LAZB-07020900860010159 Home Delivery 998.97
MORGAN RECLINA-ROCKER 2017-06-08
2017-06-05 '010524 D122378 FN 007 . LAZB-07020900860010160 Home Delivery 899.67
MORGAN RECLINA-ROCKER 2017-06-08
999,
2017-06-05 010524 D122378 FN 007 LAZB-07020900860010171 Home Delivery 9.67
MORGAN RECLINA-ROCKER 2017-06-08
999.97
2017-06-05 010524 D122378 FN 007 LAZB-070209800860010551 Home Dslivery
MORGAN RECLINA-ROCKER 2017-06-08
0.00
2017-06-05 901MGR ZZ989900- Horne Delivery
MANAGERS SPECIAL 2017-06-08
B01MGR Z2Z999900 -3,599.88
Price Adjustment 169.90
2017-06-05 960003 27999999 Home Dellvery )
DEUVERY {3+ PIECES)
Subtotal 2,569,893
Tax 163.20
Ticket Total 2,733.13
2017-06-05 Visa -2733.14
2017-06-27 Small Ticket VYdte-Oﬁ 0.01
Payment/Refunds Total -2,733.13
Balance Due 0.00

Protection Plan

* Customer has declined all protection plans

Automatic Notes

* Price Adjusted by ~3599.88. Reason: Promo Discount [2017-06-05]

Movable Equipment Addition

t - .
‘sg::l::e:sacknoudedges by slgnature that LTD Warranty is WAVED and Is considered NULL in this case where the fumiture is being used in a COMMERCIAL
FACILITY.... JPL. [2017-06-05]
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'ﬁ) Bank: | S
' America’s Most Comreniaht Bank® . STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT g
PARKCITYRCHLIMITEDPARTNERSHIP . : P e - C e o
MARTLAND MANAGEMENTI c . . Page. - : 0
NG Lo 0 StalemontPeriod: Jun 01 2017-Jun 30.2017
CustRef#t 4058011-721-1-"
Pritary Account #: i 004058011

AT GARD PURCHASE, AUT 08 ey wé’K‘ DDA PUR
LA Z BOY FURNITURE 177 866 424 4886 }

. ;06109 ¢ep DEBIT ADP PAYROLL FEES ADP - FEES 2RYF6 6166639 - 12530 . !
RN T2k B _cCD PEBIT, - ADP WAGE] PAY WAGE PAY ! 929303322967YF6 . . 685087 . |
oera . .€oD. DEBIT, ADP-TAX ADP TAX RIYF8! 061424A01 - , , 370744 . |}
06/16 - ¢en DEBIT, ADP PAYROLL FEES ADP < FEES 2RYF6 esome . 12530
06/20 CGD DEBIT, ADP.WAGE PAY WAGE PAY. 9334034961 4TYF6 . 619698 = !
.08/20 CCD DEBIT, ADP TAX ADP TAXRIYF6 082125A01 - - - 382231 :
06/23 GGD DEBIT, ADP PAYROLL FEES ADP - FEES 2RYF8 821 0673 12284 |
ogrz7 - GCDl DEBIT, ADP WAGE PAY' WAGE PAY. 572029408409YF8 628057 .
‘oa/27 . CCDODESBI, 'ADP TAX ADP TAX RIVF6 062826A01 3,004.43 .
08130 ccD DEBIT ADP PAYROLL FEES ADP - FEES 2RYFS 5600748 122.84
Subtotal: 43,544.58

Call 1-800-937-2000 for 24-hour Bank-by-Phone services or connect to www.tdbank.com

ank Dapostts FOIC Insured | TD Bank, NA.] Euual Housing Lender {21




Naugatuck Valley Electric, LLC

419 Thomaston Road
Morris, CT 06763-1908
{860} 2834851

License #104132

Bill To:

Park City RCH L.P.-MRP
752 Park Avenue
Bridgeport, CT 06604

Date

Invoice #

6/30/2017

#7508

P. O. Number

Terms

Project

Mat Martland

Net 30

Description

Quantity

Rate

Amount

Job Invoice #5599 / June 22nd & 23rd, 2017
Replace main breaker for generator.

CONTRACT
Total Quoted Price

FREIGHT CHARGES
Freight Charge

Net 30 days. A finance charge of 1-1/2%

{18% per annum) will be charged on accounts
30 days past due. Should this account be
placed for collection or should legal counsel
be required to enforce collection, you will be
regponsible for all collection costs and

4,79549

35.00

4,795.49T

35.00

Building Improvement

attorney’s fees.
CT Sales Tax 6.35% 304.51
Thank you very much! We appreciate your business! Have a nice day!

Toul $5,135.00

Phone # Fax #

[860}283-4851 {860]283-6926
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PARK CITY R G H LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ' . L .
MARTLAND MANAGEMENT T Page . 1022
q | _ o Statement Period: Jul 01 2017-Jul 31 2097
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Schmidt Plumbing & Heating Company, Inc. Invoice

P.O.Box 11186
Waterbury, CT 06703

203-757-6524 INVOICE NO.: 20608
Bill To:
Park City RCH INVOICE DATE:  6/20/2017
752 Park Ave,

Bridgeport, CT 06604

TERMS:  Due on receipt
1.25% Per month over 30 days

DESCRIPTION OF WORK Amount

Replace hot water mixing valve for kitchen area.

Repipe for new style unit.

Refill and set system temps.
Total Material 2,305.14
Total Labor 908.75
Sales Tax 204.08

PAY THIS AMOUNT > Total Amount Due: $3,417.97

The purchaser agrees to pay all costs of collection including reasonable attorney's fees.

99T7-4 ¥100/2188d @T8-1 -Wodd 6% 11 81 .-40-20




Schmidt Plumbing & Heating Company, Inc.

P.O.Box 11186 2 |
Waterbury, CT 06703 L\
203-757-6524 -

Invoice

-

i
____
"

—TNVOICE NO: 20609

Bill To:

Park City RCH INVOICE DATE:  6/20/2017
752 Park Ave.

Bridgeport, CT 06604
, TERME:  Due on receipt

1.25% Per month over 30 days

4-25-17
DESCRIPTION OF WORK Amount

Replace hot water mixing valve for main building,

Repipe for new style unit.

Refill and set system temps.
Total Material 13,275.29
Total Labor 768.75
Sales Tax 256.80

PAY THIS AMOUNT > Total Amount Due: $4,300.84

The purchaser agrees to pay all costs of collection including reasonable attorney's fees.
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